reliance on imported integrated circuits.

• Intel and Samsung continued to be the industry leaders, with far higher sales than any other

competitor. Nevertheless, as the chip market is ever more shaped by the emergence of new

technologies (smartwatches, connected cars and appliances, cloud computing…), both leaders could

see its leadership threatened in the coming years. In May 2015, fabless Avago acquired Broadcom for

up to €27 billion, recording the largest deal in the industry’s history and creating the new third largest

semiconductor group.

• Rivalry has been intensifying in recent years mainly as a result of the changes faced by the industry as

demand has shifted from mature economies to Asia and new technologies have burst onto the market.

Semiconductor players will need to invest heavily to adapt their designs and processes to account for

new specific requirements for smartphones, tablets, and the Internet of Things, and to improve the

security, energy-efficiency and connection of devices. Leading chipmakers will continue adapting their

portfolios and prices to respond to this new scenario, while new big mergers and acquisitions will take

place in the industry.

Semiconductor Groups - World - August 2015 5

The global semiconductor market is set to continue growing…

Global semiconductor sales (1987 – 2014)
unit: billion euros

Source: Xerfi Global with WSTS, GSA and PWC

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

1987 1990 1993 1996 1999 2002 2005 2008 2011 2014 2017F 2020F

Semiconductor Groups - World - August 2015 6

-3%

-2%

-1%

0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

5%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Semiconductor industry revenue growth Real world GDP growth

Dotcom

bubble
The

recovery

Weak mature

markets

World semiconductor sales and world GDP growth, 2001-2014
unit: annual % change in revenue (left axis); annual % change in real world GDP (right axis)

…although it will remain relatively reliant on economic cycles

0

10000

20000

30000

40000

50000

60000

2014 2020

Internet of Things

TV

Tablets

Smartphones

PCs

Demand will be driven by increasing connectivity and new technologies

Overview of connected devices (2014-2020)

Source: Xerfi Global with IDC

Semiconductor Groups - World - August 2015 7

12.7bn

connected devices

4.1 billion smartphones

2020 2014

Smart

phones

49.8bn

connected

devices

Smartphones
6.0 billion smartphones

Tablets

Internet of

Things
IoT

5.4 billion appliances

(Internet of Things)

5.5 billion tablets

30.0 billion appliances

(Internet of Things)

unit: millions

Number of connected devices (2014 – 2020 forecast)

By 2020, the number of connected devices will increase to

49,800 from around 14,700 in 2014. New product categories

will be one of the main growth drivers in the semiconductor

industry, together with the increasing connectivity of these

new technologies. As smartphones and tablets consolidate,